

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54604915</b>
Name	<b>Spirit of Christmas</b>
Contents	John Lewis Campfire Leaves Christmas Crackers x 6 , Chiostro Di Saranno Italian Mini Chocolate Panettone 100g €, Teoni's Winter Edition Half Dipped Christmas Pudding Cookies 300g, Gold Crown 4" Round Cherry & Almond Cake , Linden Lady 12 Luxury Chocolate Selection 170g €, Divine Chocolate Winter Warming Spiced Hot Chocolate 300g €, Orchard Preserves Christmas Preserve 227g, Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g, Barfield Bakery Mince Pies x 4 , Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda & Chive Biscuits 75g €, Gold Crown Christmas Pudding in Gold Foil 350g, Yamira Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl, John Lewis Prosecco 75cl,
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Panettone Chocolate 100gr
Ingredients	wheat flour, chocolate chips 15% (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin – cocoa: 51,5% min ), eggs, sugar, butter, milk, egg yolk, natural yeast (wheat), emulsifiers: mono and diglycerides of fatty acids, glucose syrup, flavourings, salt. May contain nuts and soy.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Nuts and soy
Net Quantity	100gr
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cold and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Paolo Lazzaoni & Figli Spa/ via Gorizia 41-43 Saronno
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	kJ/kcal 1687/403
fat	g 19
of which saturates	g 12
carbohydrate	g 48
of which sugars	g 22
protein	g8,8
salt	g 0,50
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Dipped Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	<b>Wheat flour (gluten)</b> , [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1)], Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids) E471, natural vegetable colours (Annatto / Curcumin), natural flavouring], <b>Oats (gluten)</b> (13%), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Coating (9%) [sugar, vegetable fat <b>whey</b> powder ( <b>milk</b> ), emulsifier <b>soya</b> lecithin], mixed fruit (6%) (sultanas, raisins, currants), bicarbonate of soda, mixed spice, cocoa powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Limited Unit 5 & 6 Blackdown Park South View Industrial Estate Willand Devon EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1847 /446 kj/kcal
fat	16.6g
of which saturates	7.5g
carbohydrate	70g
of which sugars	44g
protein	5g
salt	0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	<b>4" Round Cherry &amp; Almond Cake with White Star &amp; Gold Dust</b>
Ingredients	Sultanas (47%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, glace cherries (7%)(cherries, glucose / fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (e127), contains preservative ( <b>sulphur dioxide</b> )), liquid whole <b>egg</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glucose syrup (from <b>wheat</b> ) (contains preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), water, <b>almonds</b> (2.5%)( <b>nuts</b> ), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant: vegetable glycerine, liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), whey powder ( <b>milk</b> ), edible decoration (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum), dusting powder (dextrose, cornflour, vegetable oil), baking powder, gold dust (titanium dioxide (e171), potassium aluminium silicate (e555), iron oxides(e172)).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May also contain <b>soya</b>
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1387 kj/ 328 kcal
fat	7.2g

of which saturates	2.0g
carbohydrate	61.8g
of which sugars	49.2g
protein	3.7g
salt	0.23g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Linden Lady 12 Luxury Chocolate Selection with White & Copper Sprinkles/Circle Christmas Decorations.
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. <u>Fudge</u> : sugar, fondant (sugar, glucose, water) condensed <b>MILK</b> , glucose butter <b>MILK</b> , water, cocoa mass. <u>Praline</u> : <b>HAZELNUTS</b> 50%, sugar, emulsifier, <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, rice, sugar, salt, <b>BARLEY</b> , <b>MALT</b> flavouring. <u>White chocolate</u> : Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour, vanilla. <u>Decoration</u> : Cocoa butter, cocoa powder; Flavour; Low fat cocoa powder; <b>WHEAT</b> starch; sugar, Rice flour; Vegetable fat (Palm, shea, Coconut oil, <b>PEANUT OIL</b> ), <b>WHEAT</b> starch, corn starch, potato starch rice, glucose syrup; Maltodextrin; whole <b>MILK</b> powder, skimmed <b>MILK</b> powder, <b>WHEY (MILK)</b> powder; caramelized sugar; E555; Stabilisers: E414; glazing agent : E903, E904, E901; Spirulina extract; emulsifier, <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavour, salt; cocoa powder; Colours: E101, E120, E171, E172, E100,
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	125G
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12-18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH ROAD, COPFORD, ESSEX, CO6 1BX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1160.5kj/277.3kcal
fat	17.14g/ml
of which saturates	5.4g/ml
carbohydrate	26.7g/ml
of which sugars	25.6g/ml
protein	3.2g/ml
salt	0.04g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Divine Spiced Hot Chocolate
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa powder 25%, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate, flavouring, salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Milk
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	Ghana
Storage Instructions	Store between 15-18 Degrees
Manufacturer's name and address	Divine Chocolate Ltd 4 Gainsford Street London SE1 2NE
Instructions for use	<b>To Make One Cup</b> – Sprinkle 2-3 heaped teaspoonfuls of Divine Spiced Hot Chocolate into a cup of hot milk or your alternative non-dairy product of choice and stir well
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	320kj/ 76kcal
fat	2.1g
of which saturates	1.3g
carbohydrate	10.7g
of which sugars	10.4g
protein	3.8g
salt	0.17g
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Christmas Chutney
Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries, Soft Brown Sugar, Cider, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	U.K.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon EX15 2FB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	771 kj/182 kcal
fat	0 g
of which saturates	0 g
carbohydrate	42 g
of which sugars	40 g
protein	1.1 g
salt	0.2 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/ A – amount is below 1.2% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No – we do not use nuts and we prohibited nuts on site but we are aware that some of our suppliers handle
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Strawberry Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 48g of fruit per 100g. Total Sugar content 65g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	U.K.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, consume within 8 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd. 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, EX15 2FB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1130 kj/ 266 kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	65g
of which sugars	65g
protein	0g
salt	0g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No – we do not use nuts and we prohibited nuts on site but we are aware that some of our suppliers handle nuts.
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Barfield Bakery Mince Pies (4pk)
Ingredients	mincemeat (dried vine fruit, sugar, apple, glucose syrup, water, vegetable suet, mixed peel, modified maize starch, brandy 40% abv, acetic acid, mixed spice, malt extract, flavouring, orange oil), <b>wheat</b> flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), maize flour, margarine (vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm), water, salt, emulsifier, colour, flavourings), sugar, lard, <b>egg</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	No
Net Quantity	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container
Manufacturer's name and address	Barkers Bakery Ltd, Broad Lane, Cottenham, Cambridge, CB24 8SW
Instructions for use	Best Before 31/03/19
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	341.00
fat	15.20
of which saturates	4.30
carbohydrate	47.50
of which sugars	27.90
protein	3.80
salt	Trace
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No

Name	Cheese biscuits with Gouda and chive
Ingredients	<b>Wheat flour (gluten)</b> , vegetable oils and fats (rapeseed, palm*), Gouda cheese 22% ( <b>milk</b> , salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: annatto; beta-carotene, preservative: E251), <b>barn egg</b> , onion, modified potato starch, yeast, <b>dried milk</b> , salt, chive 2%, sugar, emulsifier: E471, potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts and sesame.
Net Quantity	75g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buiteman bv Mon Plaisir 93 4879 AM Etten-Leur The Netherlands
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2242kj/537kcal
fat	33g/ml
of which saturates	15g/ml
carbohydrate	45g/ml
of which sugars	1.8g/ml
protein	15g/ml
salt	2.8g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	350g Christmas Puddings
Ingredients	Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Cider (7%) (contains preservative ( <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b> )), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), <b>Wheat</b> flour), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain egg, milk, soya and nuts
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1482 kj/ 354 kcal
fat	8.1g
of which saturates	4.2g
carbohydrate	66.7g
of which sugars	47.3g
protein	3.5g
salt	0.25g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Yamira – Cabernet Sauvignon
Ingredients	100% Cabernet Sauvignon
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	South Africa, Western Cape
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and wellventilated room
Manufacturer's name and address	Export Union Gmb, Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 14-18, 55232 Alzey Germany
Instructions for use	Please serve at cool room temperature at 16-18°C.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	351 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	2,6 g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	0,07 g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	13,0 %
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N



Name	John Lewis Prosecco DOC Brut 75cl
Ingredients	100% Glera
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	SO2
Net Quantity	750 ml
Country of Origin	Northeast Italy
Storage Instructions	Maintain stored standing up with a temperature not above to 18 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa Via Borgolecco, 9, 36053 Gambellara VI, Italia
Instructions for use	Serve at 5° - 7° C. (41° - 45° F.) Open the bottle and drink the content.  Enjoy alcohol in moderation. The UK chief medical officer recommends adults do not regularly drink more than 14 units per week (1.4 UK units per 125 ml - 8.3 UK units per 750 ml). It is safest not to drink alcohol when pregnant.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	293.08 kj / 70 kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	0.012 g/ml
of which sugars	0.012 g/ml
protein	Trace g/ml
salt	Info not available
Alcoholic Strength	11% vol.
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y